UKCA Declaration of Conformity

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community:

Radians 5305 Distriplex Farms Drive Memphis, TN 38141 USA

declares that the new PPE described hereafter

DeWalt DPG51	DeWalt Radius Spectacle
DeWalt DPG52	DeWalt Contractor Pro Spectacle
DeWalt DPG54	DeWalt Protector Spectacle
DeWalt DPG58	DeWalt Reinforcer Spectacle
DeWalt DPG82	DeWalt Concealer Goggle
DeWalt DPG93	DeWalt Structure Spectacle
DeWalt DPG96	DeWalt Router Spectacle
DeWalt DPG99	DeWalt HDP Spectacle
DeWalt DPG100	DeWalt Crosscut Spectacle
DeWalt DPG101	DeWalt Auger Spectacle
DeWalt DPG102	DeWalt Recip Spectacle
DeWalt DPG103	DeWalt Rotex Spectacle
Stanley SY120	Stanley SY120 Spectacle
Stanley SY150	Stanley SY150 Spectacle
Stanley SY180	Stanley SY180 Spectacle
Stanley SY240	Stanley SY240 Goggle

is in conformance with Annex II of EU Regulation 2016/425 on personal protective equipment as it applies in Great Britain and, where such is the case, with the harmonized standard EN166:2001

and is identical to the PPE which is the subject of EC certificate of conformity No. CE-PI-20221025-01-01-9A as issued by:

CCQS

Block 1, Blanchardstown Corporate Park Ballycoolin Rd, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15, Ireland D15 AKK1

Notified Body Number: 2834

on 19 January 2023

as a Category II (intermediate risk) PPE.

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the Manufacturer.

Done at Radians, 5305 Distriplex Farms Drive, Memphis, TN, USA on 26 January 2023

Ya

Steve Clark Management Representative Radians, Inc.